***** ***** ***** *****

EUROPEAN UNION

SPECIAL REPRESENTATIVE IN BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Document to be completed by the Contracting Authority and made public after award of a contract

SERVICE CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

"Media reportages on the EU integration related issues - BIRN Bosnia and Herzegovina"

1. Publication reference

EUSR/BiH/BM/MC/JS/19/366

2. Type of procedure

Single tender

3. Lot number and lot title

1

4. Contract number and value

No: EUSR/BiH/BM/MC/JS/19/366

15,000.00 EUR

5. Date of award of the contract

26/04/2021

6. Number of tenders received

1 (one)

7. Overall score of chosen tender

100

Award Notice – "Media reportages on the EU integration related issues - BIRN Bosnia and Herzegovina"

8. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer

BIRN Bosnia and Herzegovina

Safeta Hadzica 66

71 000 Sarajevo

Bosnia and Herzegovina

9. Duration of contract

5 months

10. Contracting Authority

The European Union Special Representative in Bosnia and Herzegovina (referred to as the "EUSR")

11. Legal Basis

The Council Decision (CFSP) 2019/1340 of 8 August 2019.